
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1449
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS IN SINGLE SHIFT
J Helen Davidson

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to run all the classes in Kendriya Vidyalayas in a single shift in view of resentment of the parents/guardians for inconvenience in timing;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said proposal is likely to be implemented; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) normally function in single shift only. However, out of 1091 KVs in the country, in 59 KVs, the classes are being run in a second shift on account of the large number of students enrolled in them and the resultant demand from the concerned sponsoring authorities.
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